

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.. Popli, Adv.
for Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through
Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioners may take
help of the trial court or the nearest civil court to confirm such dasti
service, if so desire. Petitioners have to furnish the details of such
court to the Registry within a week.

..2/-

.2.

The trial court/civil court is directed to serve the notice
through the serving officer with a specific direction to him to affix
the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due
course and to file proper affidavit, as provided under the Code of
Civil Procedure.

List the matter on 1st October, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar