

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner has filed an application under Order V Rule 20 CPC for substituted service by publication against respondent Nos. 6 and 7. Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 to 8 are reported to be dead and the Petitioner has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of these deceased respondents, despite being asked to do so.

The service is incomplete as against these respondents mentioned above as well as respondent Nos. 5/4 and 9/4. The Counsel for the Petitioner is therefore, directed to take steps to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 5/4 and 9/4 and take immediate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 3 and 6 to 8.

List the matter on 1.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG