

H
ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008(For Prel. Hearing)
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.P. Popli,Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Ms./Mr. Ananya Datta Majumdar,Advd.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice on respondent No. 5/4 and
9/4. The learned counsel has filed I.A. No. 6 and 7 for
deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 6 and 7. The
above I.As. may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 7.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

S