

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T.,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr.N.M.Popli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Ms.Ananya Datta Majumdar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5/4 is served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against Respondent Nos.3 & 8. In the substitution application, in relation to Respondent No.2, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce the death certificate within four weeks.

List the matter on 22.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB