

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.7 AND I.A.NO.8 & 9/2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.7:(With appln.(s) for direction for names of R Nos.6 & 7 from the array of parties)

deleting the

I.A..Nos. 8 & 9(With appln.(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant No.2 and c/delay in filing substitution application)

(with office report)

Date: 25/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.M. Pope,Adv.
Ms. Amindita Pope,Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.7 is allowed and Respondents 6 and 7 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Application (I.A.No.8)to bring on record the LRs of the deceased second appellant and application (I.A.9) for condonation of delay in filing substitution application are allowed. Delay in filing substitution application is condoned and the LRs of deceased second appellant are permitted to come on record. Cause title to be amended.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master