

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 11 TO 13 OF 2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 11 - appln. for direction to delete the name of the R.No.2 from the array of parties)  
(I.A. No.12 - appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRS of deceased R.No.3)  
(I.A. No.13 - Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution) (With office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
For Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 11/2011  
At the risk and peril of the appellants, name of respondent no.2 is allowed to be deleted from the array of parties.  
Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks.  
I.A. No.11 of 2011 is disposed of accordingly.

...2/-

-2-

I.A. Nos. 12 and 13/2011  
Mr. N.M. Popli, counsel appearing for the appellants submits that Vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no.3 has been filed by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate.

Let the applications for substitution and condonation of delay come up for consideration after two weeks.

The name of Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate be shown in the cause list.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master