

7
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.12 AND 13 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.12 : (APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF
DECEASED R.NO.3)

I.A.NO.13 : (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING THE APPLN. FOR
SUBSTITUTION)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants makes a prayer
to make corrections in the interlocutory application. He
is permitted to do so within two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master