

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1555 OF 2008 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and exemption from filing official English translation and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of LRs of the deceased)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.  
List on 10.5.2011

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR