

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.  
Ms. Tajender Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.  
for Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Datta Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime, L.Rs. of respondent No.3 may file  
statement of case.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|