

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1555 OF 2008

ANAND PRAKASH & ANR. APPELLANTS
-VERSUS -
PRITAM KUMAR VERMA & ORS. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"Office report says that the rejoinder affidavit has been filed by the appellants.

Pleadings are complete.

List the Civil Appeal for hearing in usual course."

It is submitted that there are sixteen respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 6, 7 to 10 & 13 to 16 are represented through Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 11 & 12 has been served but they have not chosen to enter appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
2. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
- * 3. Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR